# L10000020646

(Re	equestor's Name)	
	ddress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	ne)
	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	lv



03/23/10--01032--003 \*\*25.00

FILED 10 MAR 23 PH 1:49 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA ¥ ---K

J. BRYAN

MAR 2 4 2009



234 Hudson Ave, 6566 Albany, NY 12210 1-866-813-1944 1-888-441-7773

March 18, 2010

#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE REGISTRATION SECTION

Please file the attached articles of correction of

RNA LOGISTICS LLC

The check in the amount of \$25.00 is attached.

If you should have any questions, please contact us at the number listed above.

Sincerely, V. Sorokin

Olen Inc.



#### ARTICLES OF CORRECTION FOR FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

.. .... . ...

.

Pursuant to section 608.4115, F.S., this document is being submitted within the required 30 <u>business davs</u> to correct the <u>attached</u> articles of organization or application to transact business in Florida.

<u>FIRS</u>	<u>T</u> : The name of the limited liability company is: RNA LOGISTICS LLC		
<u>SECO</u>	<b><u>DND</u></b> : The articles of organization or the application to transact business		
<u>(C</u> I	HECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX AND COMPLETE THE APPLICABLE STATEMENT		
~	Contains an incorrect statement. The incorrect statement, the reason the statement is incorrect, and the corrected statement are as follows: the addresses input inaccurately, the addresses throughout the articles should be		
	Principle and mailing address: 5340 S.W. 141 Terr., Miramar, FL 33027		
	Registered agent address: 5340 S.W. 141 Terr., Miramar, FL 33027	5	
	Manager/Member address: 5340 S.W. 141 Terr., Miramar, FL 33027	FIL MR 23	
	<u>OR</u>	23 FI	
	Was defectively signed. The manner in which the document was defectively signed and the appropriate correction are as follows:		
Dated:	MARCH 2 , 2010 .		
	Rothson te h		
	Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member		
	KADRI, RUKIISANA		
	Typed or printed name of signee		

•

CR2E062 (08/05)

# Electronic Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company

L10000020646 FILED 8:00 AM February 23, 2010 Sec. Of State btadlock

# Article I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: RNA LOGISTICS LLC

# **Article II**

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 5340 S.W. 141 STREET MINAMAR, FL. 33027

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is: 5340 S.W. 141 STREET MINAMAR, FL. 33027

# Article III

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS.

# Article IV

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

RUHKSANA KADRI 5340 S.W. 141 STREET MINAMAR, FL. 33027

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: RUHKSANA KADRI

MAR 23 PM 1:49

# Article V

• The name and address of managing members/managers are:

Title: MGRM RUHKSANA KADRI 5340 S.W. 141 STREET MINAMAR, FL. 33027

Signature of member or an authorized representative of a member Signature: RUHKSANA KADRI L10000020646 FILED 8:00 AM February 23, 2010 Sec. Of State btadlock

> FILED 10 HAR 23 PM 1:49 SECRETARY OF STATE